Anderson Construction Company of North Florida 
1729 St. Andrews Blvd. 
Panama City, FL 32405 
Ph: 850.215.5060 

The accepted Base-Bid items as agreed upon by the property Owner included in this package and the corresponding recommended award 
amount total is One-Hundred-Forty-Thousand-Seven-Hundred-Seventy-Four and 00/100 - Dollars ($140,774.00). 

The Probable Cost Analysis prepared in October 2024 by the Architect is approximately 25% lower than the recommended Bid Award amount. 
However, after three rounds of bidding, the recommended bid award is what the current construction market will support.

[...]

The recitals in the Whereas clauses above are true and correct and incorporated into this 
Amendment. 

2.  Section 9(A)(i) of the Agreement is hereby amended by deleting the amount “FIVE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND and 00/100 DOLLARS ($500,000.00)”, wherever appearing 
therein, and substituting the amount “FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND and 00/100 
DOLLARS ($550,000.00)”, in place thereof. 

3. Exhibit “B” (Method of Compensation) of the Agreement is hereby amended by deleting the 

amount “FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND and 00/100 DOLLARS ($500,000.00)”, wherever 
appearing therein, and substituting the amount “FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND and 
00/100 DOLLARS ($550,000.00)”, in place thereof. 

4. Except as modified in this AMENDMENT, the provisions, terms and conditions of 
the AGREEMENT shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this AMENDMENT shall be effective on the last date of 
execution hereof by a Party.